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CHAP. 30 

Charter ex
tended for 
two years. 

Charter ex
tended for 
two years. 

Chapter 340 
of P. & S. 
laws of 
1907 
repealed. 

RUMFORD FALLS-MONSON WATER-READFIELD. 

Chapter 30. 

An Act to Extend the Charter of the Rumford Falls and Bethel Stroet 
Railway. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Niaille, as follows: 

Section 1.' The time within which the Rumford Falls and 
Bethel Street Railway, a corporation organized under the gen
erallaws of the state, shall actually commence business, is here
by extended two years from the date when this act shall take 
effect. 

Approved February 26, 1913. 

Chaptel.' 31. 

An Act to Extend the Charter of the :Monson water Company. 

Beit enacted by the People of the State of Niaine, as follows: 

Section 1. All the rights, powers and privileges of the Mon
son vVater Company which were granted by chapter one hun
dred and forty-three of the Private and Special La"ws of one 
thousand nine hundred and eleven, are hereby extended for 
and during the period of two years from the first day of July, 
in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and thirteen. 

And all the rights, powers and privileges that were granted 
by said act, may and shall be exercised in the same manner and 
for the same purposes as provided in said act. 

Approved February 26, 1913. 

Chapter 32. 

An Act to Repeal Chapter Three Hundred and Forty of the Private and 
Special Acts of Nineteen Hundred and Seven, Relating to the Highw~y 
in Readfield Closed to Automobiles. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Section I. 

and Special 
pealed. 

Chapter three hundred and forty of the Private 
Acts of nineteen hundred and seven, is hereby re-

Approved February 26, 1913. 


